

No. 63876-9

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION I
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

Russell Phillips, *Appellant/Cross Respondent*

v.

Valley Communications, *Respondent/Cross Appellant*

REPLY BRIEF OF RESPONDENT/CROSS-APPELLANT FOR
CROSS APPEAL

Eileen Lawrence, WSBA# 11885
DAVIS GRIMM PAYNE & MARRA
701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4040
Seattle, WA 98104
Phone: (206) 447-0182
Fax: (206) 622-9927
Attorney for Respondent/Cross Appellant

RECEIVED
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION I
JAN 11 2011

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. REPLY TO RESPONSE TO CROSS APPEAL..... 1

 A. Injunctive relief is available under a Court’s inherent and Constitutional equitable authority 2

 B. Injunctive relief is available under the PRA. 4

 C. Valley Com’s request was recognized by Judge White to have merit and injunctive relief should have been granted under either basis 14

II. REPLY TO RESPONSE TO REQUEST FOR COSTS AND FEES 15

 A. Valley Com should be awarded fees and costs for this Appeal because the Appeal is frivolous 15

 B. Valley Com should be awarded fees and costs because Phillips fails to cite to the record. 15

 C. Valley Com should be awarded fees and costs because Phillips attempts to mislead the Court. 16

 D. Valley Com’s request for fees and costs is further supported by Phillips’ failure to supplement the record..... 18

 E. Phillips also attempts to mislead the Court on legal issues. 20

III. CONCLUSION..... 24

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Biggs v Vail</i> 124 Wn.2d 193, 876 P.2d 448 (1994)	22
<i>Blanchard v. Golden Age Brewing Co.</i> , 188 Wn. 396, 63 P.2d 397 (1936)	3, 14
<i>Bowcutt v. Delta North Star Corp.</i> 95 Wn.App. 311, 976 P.2d 643 (1999)3	
<i>Cowiche Canyon Conservancy v. Bosley</i> 118 Wn.2d 801, 828 P.2d 549 (1992).....	22
CR 5	23
<i>Daines v. Spokane County</i> , 111 Wn.App. 342, 44 P.3d 909 (2002).....	13
<i>Dawson v. Daly</i> 120 Wn.2d 782, 845 P.2d 995 (1993)	5, 7
<i>Hough v. Stockbridge</i> 150 Wn.2d 234, 76 P.3d 216 (2003).	14
<i>Leen v. Demopolis</i> 62 Wn.App. 473, 815 P.2d 269 (Div. 1 1991).....	22
<i>Lynn v. Washington State Dept. of Labor and Industries</i> 130 Wn.App. 829, 125 P.3d 202 (Div I 2005).....	21
<i>Matter of Estate of Lint</i> 135 Wn.2d 518, 957 P.2d 755 (1998).	17
<i>Progressive Animal Welfare Society (PAWS II) v. University of Washington</i> , 125 Wn.2d 243, 884 P.2d 592 (1994) ...	4, 5, 6, 7, 9, 11, 14, 20
<i>RHA v City of DesMoines</i> 165 Wn.2d 525, 199 P.3d 393 (2009).....	20, 21
<i>Sherry v. Financial Indem. Co.</i> 160 Wn.2d 611, 160 P.3d 31 (2007).....	16
<i>Soter v. Cowles Pub. Co.</i> , 162 Wn.2d 716, 174 P.3d 60 (2007).....	4, 6, 10, 11, 19
<i>State v. Baldwin</i> , 150 Wn.2d 448, 78 P.3d 1005 (2003).....	6
<i>State v. Ward</i> , 125 Wn.App. 138, 104 P.3d 61 (2005)	2, 3, 9, 15
<i>Weems v. North Franklin School Dist.</i> 109 Wn.App. 767, 37 P.3d 354 (2002).....	20
<i>Yurtis v. Phipps</i> , 143 Wn.App. 680, 181 P.3d 849 (2008).....	2, 14

Statutes

RCW 2.28.010	2, 3
RCW 5.60.060	10
RCW 42.56.070	8
RCW 42.56.290	8, 10, 19
RCW 42.56.540	1, 4, 5, 6, 7, 9, 14

RCW 42.56.550	20
RCW 42.56.565	4
RCW 49.12.240	12

Rules

CR 5	23
CR 11	2, 21, 22
CR 26	8
RAP 2.4	22
RAP 2.5	23
RAP 9.6	18
RAP 9.10	18, 20
RAP 10.3	15, 16, 18, 21, 22
RAP 14	15, 25
RAP 18	15, 23, 25

Regulations

WAC 14-44-04004(4) (a)	19
------------------------------	----

Constitutional Provisions

Wash. Const. Art. IV, § 6	2, 3, 14
